

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Lynn Viesti Berube

Phone: 203-783-5799

Email: lviesti@milfordbank.com

Orange, West Haven Now Added To First Time Homebuyer Program

Milford, CT, June 18, 2019 – The Milford Bank has now added Orange and West Haven to its' First Time Homebuyers Program. The program, which also includes Stratford and Milford gives first time homebuyers added opportunities to purchase property.

The First Time Home Buyers Program offers a 1/8% reduction from the standard rate, pre-qualification certificates and pre-approved applications to assist in your home search, low down payment options, and a refund of the \$475 application fee upon closing. The Milford Bank also participates in the CT Housing Finance Authority (CHFA) first time homebuyer program on a statewide level.

For more information and to contact a mortgage loan originator, please visit https://www.milfordbank.com/loans/meet-our-mortgage-specialists/ or stop by our offices to speak with a mortgage loan originator.

The Milford Bank is an Equal Housing Lender.

The Milford Bank was founded in 1872 as a mutual institution and currently has total assets of approximately \$450 million. The Bank has six full service offices in Milford and Stratford, Connecticut and a commercial loan production office in New Haven, Connecticut.

